This instrument prepared by:
William S. Wright

~ Balch & Bingham
Post Office Box 306
Birmingham, Alabama 35201

AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE

' STATE OF ALABAMA )

521434

' COUNTY OF SHELBY ) 8408/ RTIFIED

THIS AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE (this "Amendment”) is being entered into
as of the 2nd day of August, 1995, by and.between COMPASS BANK, an Alabama
sf_ate banking corporation {("Bank”) and GREYSTONE REALTY INVESTORS, INC., an

Alabama corporation {"Mortgagor”).

PREAMBLE

I S e Seeeesh Sl IS S "

Mortgagor is the Mortgagor under a certain Future Advance Mortgage,
Assignme'nt of Rents and Leases and Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 1994
and recorded as Instrument No. 1994-23178 in the Probate Office of Shelby County,

"Alabama, as amended pursuant to certain Loan Modification Agreements and

Amendments to Loan Documents dated as of October 24, 1994, and February 2,

1995, respectively (as amended, the "Mortgage™), the latter of which increased the
principal amount by the Mortgagor to $2,425,000. The parties have agreed to
increase further the principal amount secured by the Mortgagor to $3,900,000.

Accordingly, Bank and Mortgagor have agreed to amend further the Mortgage as set
forth herein.

THIS AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE INCREASES THE AMOUNT SECURED BY THE

- ABOVE-DESCRIBED MORTGAGE, FROM $2,425,000, ON WHICH ALL APPLICABLE

MORTGAGE RECORDING TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID, TO $3,900,000, BY ADDING

$1,475,000 TO THE AMOUNT SECURED AND ON WHICH THE MORTGAGE

RECORDING TAX IS BEING PAID HEREWITH.

1995—-21434

Inst &




AGREEMENT

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the mutual agreements of
the parties as set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and to induce Bank to

" modify the Loan, the parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

A. Amendment of Mortgage. The Mortgage shall be and the same hereby
is amended by deleting the first "WHEREAS" clause in its entirety and substituting In
place thereof the following:

"WHEREAS, Borrower is justly indebted to
Bank on loans (collectively, the "Loan") in the
aggregate principal sum of THREE MILLION
NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100
DOLLARS ($3,900,000.00), or so much as
may from time to time be disbursed
thereunder, as evidenced by a promissory note
in said amount dated as of July 22, 1994,
payable to Bank with interest thereon
(collectively, the "Note”) on demand or as
otherwise provided in the Note or in any other
L oan Document as defined below;™

B. Effect on Loan Documents. The Mortgage shall be deemed amended as

set forth hereinabove and to the extent necessary to carry out the intent of this
Amendment. Except as is expressly set forth herein, the Mortgage shall remain in full
force and effect in accordance with its terms.

C. Representations and Warranties. Mortgagor hereby reaffirms as of the

date hereof each representation and warranty contained in the Mortgage.

- ———— -l . p——— R ———— P PP Sl sl L R MR RS a1 T RECEIE A e U S TR S TR A e T'—m S '
H - k- i TR . N - e T L e T el . * -

4 gn T gt MR
_ \ uh:_n-'_-'-'"-:."'..-:. E:.F }ﬁ{
L e



Y T b T oF 4 L1 e _mmw—r ﬁl—“m - T r Pt L - 1 MR T T AT TR T om T e F ,TATT v - AN CTTTTTROC L R - -
-0 V- - T R A = Ay T T A T T R ol e T ";.-_'?? T e T T LA Ao e s T T k- - '
Ir e, LAt L. B Pt T L B

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this instrument to be duly

_executed as of the date first set forth above.

MORTGAGOR:

CATTEST: | GREYSTONE REALTY INVESTORS, INC.

By ’ﬁ[f&/@mé&%@ oy . K s
| PPaa

its: /iCe Its: President

By:é ?& 4& %; N By: "‘SA-W FFG#{E.Q ;/"‘:
'Its:mﬁﬂ.?g Its: Vice President

BANK:

WITNESS:
COMPASS BANK

%SGt

i
B



STATE OF ALABAMA )

)
COUNTY OF Vo Mercom !

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
- certify that Ellen T} Staner, whose name as President of GREYSTONE

REALTY INVESTORS, INC., a corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument and
who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the instrument, she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the
same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this thely\}~ day of August, 1995.

-

| Notary Public
INOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires: -0~ G

STATE OF ALABAMA )

| | )
county oR 0k )

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that Hisham M. Hakim, M.D., M.P.H., whose name as Vice President of
GREYSTONE REALTY INVESTORS, INC., a corporation, is signed to the foregoing
instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
Informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the H\L_L\day of August, 1995,

Notary Public
[INOTARIAL SEAL]J My commission expires: Q_/@O|97




STATE OF ALABAMA )

)
‘COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

1 the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
_certify that Rebecca D. Shuler, whose name as Vice President of COMPASS BANK,
an Alabama banking corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
- contents of the instrument, she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the
same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand this the E\\_U;xday of August, 1995.

- otary Public A
INCTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires: MQI




